
State-Determined Performance Levels Summary 

Secondary Indicators 
Baseline 

Level 

          Performance Levels 

FY20 
(Academic Year 

2020-2021) 

FY21 
(Academic Year 

2021-2022) 

FY22 
(Academic Year 

2022-2023) 

FY23 
(Academic Year 

2023-2024) 

1S1: Four-Year 
Graduation 
Rate 

85.3% 

88.0% 89.0% 90.0% 91.0% 

2021 
Graduation 

Cohort 

2022 
Graduation 

Cohort 

2023 
Graduation 

Cohort 

2024 
Graduation 

Cohort 

1S2: Extended 
Graduation 
Rate 

85.9% 

90.0% 91.0% 92.0% 93.0% 

2020  
Graduation 

Cohort 

2021  
Graduation 

Cohort 

2022  
Graduation 

Cohort 

2023  
Graduation 

Cohort 

2S1: Academic 
Proficiency in 
Reading 
Language Arts 

78.0  
(65.0%) 

80.0 
(66.7%) 

82.0 
(68.3%) 

84.0 
(70.0) 

86.0 
(71.7%) 

2020-21 
Concentrator 

2021-22 
Concentrator 

2022-23 
Concentrator 

2023-24 
Concentrator 

2S2: Academic 
Proficiency in 
Mathematics 

54.0 
(45.0%) 

56.0 
(46.7%) 

58.0 
(48.3%) 

60.0 
(50.0%) 

62.0 
(51.7%) 

2020-21 
Concentrator 

2021-22 
Concentrator 

2022-23 
Concentrator 

2023-24 
Concentrator 

2S3: Academic 
Proficiency in 
Science 

78.0 
(65.0%) 

80.0 
(66.7%) 

82.0 
(68.3%) 

84.0 
(70.0) 

86.0 
(71.7%) 

2020-21 
Concentrator 

2021-22 
Concentrator 

2022-23 
Concentrator 

2023-24 
Concentrator 

3S1: Postsecondary  
        Placement 

70.0% 

71.0% 72.0% 73.0% 74.0% 

 Concentrators 
who left 

Secondary 
Education 
Academic  

Year 2020-2021 

Concentrators 
who left 

Secondary 
Education 

Academic Year 
2021-2022 

Concentrators 
who left 

Secondary 
Education  

Academic Year 
2022-2023 

Concentrators 
who left 

Secondary 
Education  

Academic Year 
2023-2024 

4S1: Non-traditional 
Program 
Enrollment 

17.0% 

17.5% 18.0% 18.5% 19.0% 

2020-21 
Concentrator 

2021-22 
Concentrator 

2022-23 
Concentrator 

2023-24 
Concentrator 

5S3: Program Quality 
– Participated in 
Work- Based 
Learning 

12.0% 

12.0% 13.0% 14.0% 15.0% 

2021 
Graduation 

Cohort 
Graduates 

2022 
Graduation 

Cohort 
Graduates 

2023 
Graduation 

Cohort 
Graduates 

2024 
Graduation 

Cohort 
Graduates 

5S4: Program Quality 
– Technical Skill 
Attainment 

66.0% 

67% 68.0% 69.0% 70.0% 

2020-21 
Concentrator 

2021-22 
Concentrator 

2022-23 
Concentrator 

2023-24 
Concentrator 

 


