State-Determined Performance Levels Summary

Secondary Indicators	Baseline Level	Performance Levels			
		FY20 (Academic Year 2020-2021)	FY21 (Academic Year 2021-2022)	FY22 (Academic Year 2022-2023)	FY23 (Academic Year 2023-2024)
1S1: Four-Year Graduation Rate	85.3%	88.0%	89.0%	90.0%	91.0%
		2021	2022	2023	2024
		Graduation	Graduation	Graduation	Graduation
		Cohort	Cohort	Cohort	Cohort
1S2: Extended Graduation Rate	85.9%	90.0%	91.0%	92.0%	93.0%
		2020	2021	2022	2023
		Graduation Cohort	Graduation Cohort	Graduation Cohort	Graduation Cohort
2S1: Academic Proficiency in Reading Language Arts	78.0 (65.0%)	80.0	82.0	84.0	86.0
		(66.7%)	(68.3%)	(70.0)	(71.7%)
		2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
		Concentrator	Concentrator	Concentrator	Concentrator
2S2: Academic Proficiency in Mathematics	54.0 (45.0%)	56.0	58.0	60.0	62.0
		(46.7%)	(48.3%)	(50.0%)	(51.7%)
		2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
		Concentrator	Concentrator	Concentrator	Concentrator
2S3: Academic Proficiency in Science	78.0 (65.0%)	80.0	82.0	84.0	86.0
		(66.7%)	(68.3%)	(70.0)	(71.7%)
		2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
		Concentrator	Concentrator	Concentrator	Concentrator
3S1: Postsecondary Placement	70.0%	71.0%	72.0%	73.0%	74.0%
		Concentrators	Concentrators	Concentrators	Concentrators
		who left	who left	who left	who left
		Secondary	Secondary	Secondary	Secondary
		Education	Education	Education	Education
		Academic	Academic Year	Academic Year	
		Year 2020-2021		2022-2023	2023-2024
4S1: Non-traditional Program Enrollment	17.0%	17.5%	18.0%	18.5%	19.0%
		2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
		Concentrator	Concentrator	Concentrator	Concentrator
5S3: Program Quality – Participated in Work- Based Learning	12.0%	12.0%	13.0%	14.0%	15.0%
		2021	2022	2023	2024
		Graduation	Graduation	Graduation	Graduation
		Cohort	Cohort	Cohort	Cohort
		Graduates	Graduates	Graduates	Graduates
5S4: Program Quality – Technical Skill Attainment	66.0%	67%	68.0%	69.0%	70.0%
		2020-21	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
		Concentrator	Concentrator	Concentrator	Concentrator